(b) orders, regulations, consents, licences, notices and bye laws made or granted: 

(i) under any Act of Parliament; 

(ii) by a local authority or by a court of competent jurisdiction; 

(c) any approved codes of practice issued by a statutory body; 

“Licence Fee” £ 1,700 (one thousand seven hundred) 

“Licence Period” a period of six months from and including the date of this licence; 

“Plan” the plan attached to this Licence at appendix 1; 

“Property” the land known as Stonehouse & Jackson Farm Handcross and shown 
edged red on the Plan; 

“Rights” The right to keep cattle on the Property for grazing purposes only and horses